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控制板

零件编号 描述 数量

1 87.01.301 带贴面的控制面板 *RAT* 1

2 42.00.112 Control pcb *TFT* 1

3 42.00.081 MMI 电脑板 1

4 40.03.467 On-Off 开关电缆 MMI 1

5 40.03.515 MMI - TFT 电缆 1

6 40.03.516 MMI - CPU 电缆 1

7 16.02.062 中心旋钮 1

8 40.00.404 脉冲发生器 1

11 16.02.889 电脑板盖子  带密封圈 1

12 16.02.865 Sealing f. panel insert 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz

5



自制餐中心（SelfCooking Center） 61 - 6 x 1/1
GastronormEE61SI1610

电气安装

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz

6



自制餐中心（SelfCooking Center） 61 - 6 x 1/1
GastronormEE61SI1610

电气安装

零件编号 描述 数量

1 40.01.589 固态继电器 2

2 10.00.061 平头螺丝 星形  T20 M4x12 4

3 10.00.061 平头螺丝 星形  T20 M4x12 1

4 1204.0120 Tooth lock washer A4,3 1

5 40.03.931 2 SSR 小降温 1

6 40.03.372 SSR 降温固定装置 1

7 10.01.266 平头螺丝 Torx T20 10,5mm 6

8 1105.0120 Hex nut M5 1

9 1205.0120 Tooth lock washer A5,3 1

10 40.03.660 风扇架 1

11 40.04.115 冷却风扇 1

12 40.03.257 转换器 230VAC 24VDC 1

18 42.00.261 Control pcb 1

19 42.00.128 SD-记忆卡 4GB 1

20 40.03.312 电脑板底座 1

21 10.00.989 Rivet with screw 2

23 10.00.061 平头螺丝 星形  T20 M4x12 1

24 40.03.756 pcb 固定夹 1

25 40.03.533 电脑板固定夹 4

26 40.03.732 Tie rap 160 mm 3

36 40.00.306 电缆入口 1

36 40.00.306 电缆入口 1

41 40.03.928 扬声器组件 1

43 8801.0134 Power supply cable 5x2,5mm² 3m 1

45 42.00.266 电源为标准的室内灯 1

100 40.03.995 Bus 电缆 0.85m 1

107 40.04.362 炉灯电线 1

108 40.05.297 电缆，照明 W11 1

A Electrical installation 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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电气安装
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电气安装

零件编号 描述 数量

1 40.03.322 Contactor assembly 1

2 40.01.329 防干烧保护 183°C 1

3 3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0 1

4 40.01.482 安全限温器 365°C 1

5 3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0 1

6 40.03.667 接触器 B&J K3-10A10 190 R 1

10 40.03.348 控制变压器 T1 1

11 10.01.065 六角螺母 M5 1

12 40.03.404 变压器固定装置 1

13 10.01.065 六角螺母 M5 1

14 40.02.424 滤波电容 1

18 4001.0224 Fuse 6.35x32mm 2

19 40.02.512 保险丝座 2x6.3A 1

23 10.00.365 平头螺丝 Torx M3x20 2

34 40.04.639 接线端 灰色 WKFN 6/35 3

35 40.05.278 接线端 蓝色 WKFN10/35 1

36 40.05.274 接地端口 WKFN 16 SL/35 1

37 40.05.260 Terminal block WKFN 6 D1/2/35 grey 1

40 40.05.279 End cover APFN 6 D1/2/35 1

101 40.04.331 排水球阀组件. 转换电缆 1

104 40.04.954 Cable control harness 1

109 40.02.965 线束 电磁阀 / 排水泵 1
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ClimaPlus
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ClimaPlus

零件编号 描述 数量

1 22.00.882 Mounting device f. pressure sensor 1

2 3017.1011 Pressure sensor for humidity control Huba 401 1

4 22.00.850 湿度测量外面部分 1

5 22.00.881 湿度测量管密封圈 1

6 1104.0122 Hex combination nut M4 galv 3

7 22.00.525 湿度控制管组件 1

8 22.00.725 湿度控制组件 1

9 22.00.914 进气管 1

10 22.00.961 湿度控制排水管 1

11 2066.0527 Hose clamp ø14mm 2

12 22.00.767 通风孔盖子 1

13 22.00.837 湿度控制O形圈 2

14 10.00.111 长线夹 2
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蒸汽发生器

零件编号 描述 数量

1 44.00.937 水箱隔热棉 1

2 10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking 2

3 44.01.332 水箱加热管 1

6 44.00.280 密封圈    加热管+ 水位电极 1

7 10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking 5

16 2066.0519 Hose clamp Ø35,6mm 1

17 2066.0526 Hose clamp ø46mm 1

18 44.00.207 排水泵 1

19 1006.0762 Hex screw M6x10 2

20 44.01.201 水箱排水泵固定装置 1

21 10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking 2

22 44.01.219 水箱排水管 1

23 2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm 2

24 40.04.105 蒸汽水箱热电偶 *B5* 1

26 10.00.414 黑色束带 120° 1

27 1104.0122 Hex combination nut M4 galv 1

28 2112.1006 Steam hose Ø50x50mm 1

30 2066.0504 Hose clamp 40-60mm 1

31 2066.0504 Hose clamp 40-60mm 1

33 44.00.280 密封圈    加热管+ 水位电极 1

34 2920.1300 Level elektrode insert 1

35 10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking 4

36 44.01.417 水位电极 90 mm 1

37 44.01.168 水箱固定角铁 2

A 8354.1320 排水泵连接口 cpl. 1
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Pump connection spout

零件编号 描述 数量

1 2118.1000 Pump connection spout 1

2 2120.1259 Stop plug 10mm 1

3 2110.1008 Silicon hose ø10x2mm 1

4 2066.0527 Hose clamp ø14mm 2

5 2066.0530 Hose clamp ø16.4mm 1

6 2062.0331 Junction pressure hose GS 10 1

7 4005.0101 Tie rap 145 mm 1
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热风加热器
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热风加热器

零件编号 描述 数量

1 40.03.411 内箱加热管固定法兰 1

2 40.03.292 内箱加热管 1

4 10.00.109 六角螺丝 M5x23 5

5 10.01.076 螺帽 M5*A2 1

6 40.03.414 加热管密封圈 1

7 1107.0103 Star lock ø3 2

8 50.00.844 加湿喷嘴 1

9 50.00.846 Union 螺母 M12x13.2 N 1

10 50.01.721 管，塑料 4,5x0,75x178mm 1

11 50.01.720 硅胶软管 ø4x3x20mm 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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发动机 和 风轮

零件编号 描述 数量

1 40.03.378 配有轴密封垫的风扇电机 1

3 10.01.049 Square necked mushroom head bolt 6x30 4

4 10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking 2

5 22.00.721 马达轴密封圈法兰 1

6 22.00.722 马达轴密封圈法兰固定 1

7 22.00.985 Motor shaft gasket D15 1

8 22.01.196 石墨板法兰垫片 1

9 10.01.065 六角螺母 M5 3

10 22.00.828 风扇叶轮 1

11 10.00.936 六角螺丝 M8x20 1

12 1308.0162 Washer A8,4 1

13 10.00.111 长线夹 3

14 20.01.411 Bushing for motor mounting bar 4

15 20.01.755 马达固定装置隔热 1

5/11/2017
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烹饪内箱
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烹饪内箱

零件编号 描述 数量

1 40.00.290 湿度热电偶 *B4* 1

2 10.00.087 Clamp strap f. sensor 1

3 10.00.100 六角自锁螺丝t M4, 1

4 40.00.098 炉灯反射 1

5 10.01.429 铆钉螺母 M5 hexagon closed with gasket 4

6 40.00.091 密封圈框架 带玻璃和密封圈 1

7 40.03.994 Halogen bulb 300°C 1

8 40.04.362 炉灯电线 1

9 20.02.550 门封条 1

10 40.04.097 Meat probe sensor 1

11 10.00.612 六角螺母 M16 flat 1

12 1315.0104 Copper washer 16x20x1,5 1

13 40.04.373 中心温度探针遮挡 1

14 10.01.076 螺帽 M5*A2 2

17 40.04.096 Thermocouple interior cabinet B1 1

18 40.03.782 内箱热电偶窗口 1

19 10.01.076 螺帽 M5*A2 2

20 54.01.117 排水口滤网 1

21 40.01.482 安全限温器 365°C 1

22 3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0 1

A 22.00.740 Air baffle 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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Air baffle

零件编号 描述 数量

4 22.00.730 Hand protection 1

6 10.00.515 铆钉 3,2x5 A4 4

7 40.03.780 中心温度探针电缆固定夹 1

8 22.00.491 Surge guard for Meat probe sensor 1

9 2760.1370 Latch hook for air baffle 2

10 1604.0167 Rivet 4x10 3

11 22.00.361 Deep-draw f. air baffle 1

12 10.00.515 铆钉 3,2x5 A4 4

13 10.00.744 垫圈 A4,3 *A4 2
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门
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门

零件编号 描述 数量

1 24.02.923 门把手 1

2 24.03.041 有春天U形螺栓的门锁 1

3 24.03.184 锁盖 1

4 24.02.814 炉门底部支撑 1

5 10.00.090 星形螺丝盖 T30 2

6 1006.1962 Countersunk screw Torx M6x16 2

7 24.00.133 炉门顶部支撑 1

8 1008.0768 Ornamental screw M8x16 3

9 1308.0160 Washer A8,4 3

10 24.02.967 Cable cover for door mounting support 1

11 24.02.951 门闩 1

12 10.01.527 Hex screw M8x12 1

14 24.03.040 门闩 1

15 1008.0769 Ornamental screw M8x30 1

16 1308.0160 Washer A8,4 1

17 2001.0109 Compression spring 1

18 24.02.958 炉门锁钩座 1

19 1006.0760 Hex screw M6x16 2

20 1306.0120 Washer A6,4 2

21 24.02.959 锁钩 1

22 24.02.960 Interlocking tooth screw M5x6 1

24 24.03.288 门锁弹簧扣 1

A 24.03.078 炉门 1

5/11/2017
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门

零件编号 描述 数量

1 24.03.151 Inner glass pane for door 1

2 24.03.139 Middle glass pane for door 1

3 24.03.052 Sleeve for door bolt top 1

4 24.02.966 炉门螺栓 1

5 24.00.502 门磁固定装置 1

6 24.03.175 炉门水滴收集器 1

7 24.03.056 Slide bush for door 1

8 24.03.060 Fixing bracket for interior glass pane 2

9 24.03.057 Abrasion protection for glide socket 1

10 24.03.062 Cover cap for door 1

13 87.01.369 LED条，左/右 2

14 87.01.366 LED光学 2

16 10.00.890 铆钉 4x10 1

17 10.00.904 铆钉 B4x8 2

100 40.05.295 电缆，照明 W40 1

101 40.05.290 电缆，照明 W41 1

102 40.05.291 电缆，照明 W42 1

5/11/2017
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外部机箱

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz

28



自制餐中心（SelfCooking Center） 61 - 6 x 1/1
GastronormEE61SI1610

外部机箱

零件编号 描述 数量

1 1110.0800 Cage nut M10 4

2 12.00.205 Upper part of pedestal 1

3 12.00.516 Turning lock f. lower part of pedestal 1

4 12.01.133 Lower part of pedestal 4

5 10.00.975 Hex screw M10x35 1

6 10.00.745 螺帽M6*A2 1

7 1206.0120 Tooth lock washer A6,4 1

8 12.00.950 门磁开关支架 1

9 16.01.146 门接触开关支架 1

10 1006.0760 Hex screw M6x16 1

12 40.04.342 门接触开关 0.45m 1

13 1105.0123 Hex combination nut M4 1

16 22.00.767 通风孔盖子 1

17 16.02.870 控制面板开门装置 1

21 1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm 2

A Exterior cabinet 1

5/11/2017
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外部机箱
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外部机箱

零件编号 描述 数量

1 16.02.152 顶板 1

2 1003.2265 Countersunk self tapping screw 4,2x16 9

3 1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm 7

4 16.00.135 右侧盖板 1

5 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed 4

6 16.00.136 左侧盖板 1

7 10.00.992 Hex self tapping screw B4,2x32 2

8 1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm 2

9 16.01.924 后盖板 1

11 16.02.667 前面板 1

12 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed 4

15 16.01.488 下横板 1

16 1004.2160 Hex self tapping screw 4,2x16 2

17 16.00.180 上横条 1

18 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed 4

21 40.02.684 进气滤网 1

22 50.00.286 水滴收集器 1

23 50.01.191 排水管带套管 1

24 50.00.296 水滴收集器夹子 3

25 50.00.303 水滴收集器套管 2

26 16.00.329 USB 借口盖子 1

27 10.00.103 EJOT PT-screw KA 3.5x10 1

28 40.04.046 USB 接口电缆 1.0m 1

29 10.00.460 EJOT PT-Screw Torx 3,5x14 2

30 16.01.748 呼吸管密封圈 d=63mm 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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零件编号 描述 数量

22 16.01.748 呼吸管密封圈 d=63mm 1
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水

零件编号 描述 数量

1 54.00.736 排气管 1

2 54.01.141 排气管橡胶连接 1

3 10.01.261 Hose clamp 66 mm 1

4 10.01.262 Hose clamp 76 mm 1

5 50.00.086 水连接锁紧 1

6 1900.0202 Water filter 2

8 2066.0205 Hose clamp 8-16x9 mm SW 7mm 2

9 2066.0205 Hose clamp 8-16x9 mm SW 7mm 2

10 50.00.313 进水T-分配器 1

11 50.00.140 水枪总成 1

12 50.01.213 水枪总成连接管 1

13 50.00.085 手持水枪总成插入弹簧 1

14 87.00.417 轴封维修套件 01/2004 1

15 50.00.282 水枪 黑色 1

16 50.00.156 手持水枪总成夹子 1

17 10.01.004 Truss head screw with flange MLF A2 M6x20 1

18 10.00.745 螺帽M6*A2 1

19 56.00.618 SCC排水球阀套件 1

21 10.00.449 平头螺丝 M6x16 2

22 10.00.511 排水球阀 O形圈 46x3.5 1

23 10.00.512 排水球阀 O形圈 26x3.5 1

24 54.01.148 冷却盒盖板 1

25 54.01.168 Gasket f. inspection lid 1

26 54.01.191 Collecting pan 1

27 50.01.050 三头电磁阀 1

28 50.00.071 不带水枪连接的水路分配器 1

31 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .935

32 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .395

33 50.01.640 流量计 1

34 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .43

38 50.01.146 单头电磁阀 Y2 1

39 50.00.070 有水枪连接的水路分配器 1

40 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .31

41 8354.1304 Venting valve for steam generator 1

42 2022.0101 Grommet d8mm 1

53 1900.0102 Flow controller red 5 l/min 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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水

零件编号 描述 数量

54 50.00.554 水枪O形圈 11x2mm 2

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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CleanJet + Care

零件编号 描述 数量

1 56.00.153 清洗泵 UP30 1

2 12.00.319 清洗泵罩壳 1

5 56.00.166 清洗压力管 1

6 2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm 1

7 2066.0521 Hose clamp 27mm 1

8 56.00.605 清洗泵进水管 1

9 2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm 2

10 1107.0100 Star lock ø4 5

11 50.00.754 水枪喇叭口 带密封圈 OEM 黑色 1

12 56.00.417 药片抽屉框 *OEM* 1

13 10.00.980 EJOT PT-Screw K30x10 4

14 1107.0100 Star lock ø4 4

15 56.00.492 台式机药片抽屉 1

16 56.00.462 care 抽屉 /泵 套管 1

17 10.00.984 Hose clamp CLIC d=27.5mm 2

18 56.00.451 Care 泵 DPS 35 1

19 56.00.534 Care 管路 1 1

20 2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm 1

21 2067.0164 Pressure hose ø10mm 650mm long 1

22 10.00.873 Hose clamp CLIC d=15.5mm 1

23 56.00.537 Pipe f. Care hose 1

24 10.00.983 Hose clamp CLIC d=23mm 1

25 56.00.457 Care hose 2 1

26 10.00.605 管夹 ø25.3 1

27 10.00.979 Cable clamp D=22 1

28 1005.2000 Interlocking tooth screw M5x8 1

29 56.00.402 Care 药片抽屉 *OEM* 1

30 56.00.375 水泵盖子 1

31 10.00.989 Rivet with screw 2

32 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .65

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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标 准 配 件

零件编号 描述 数量

1 60.61.382 Hinging rack left 1

2 60.61.383 Hinging rack right 1

3 60.71.022 探针支撑 1

8 10.01.193 Sticker set 1

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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40.03.931 2 SSR 小降温 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.057 Abrasion protection for glide socket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.740 Air baffle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.995 Bus 电缆 0.85m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

20.01.411 Bushing for motor mounting bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.979 Cable clamp D=22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.954 Cable control harness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.967 Cable cover for door mounting support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1110.0800 Cage nut M10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.457 Care hose 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.462 care 抽屉 /泵 套管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.451 Care 泵 DPS 35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.534 Care 管路 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.402 Care 药片抽屉 *OEM* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.087 Clamp strap f. sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54.01.191 Collecting pan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2001.0109 Compression spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.322 Contactor assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42.00.261 Control pcb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42.00.112 Control pcb *TFT* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1315.0104 Copper washer 16x20x1,5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1006.1962 Countersunk screw Torx M6x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1003.2265 Countersunk self tapping screw 4,2x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.062 Cover cap for door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.361 Deep-draw f. air baffle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.980 EJOT PT-Screw K30x10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.103 EJOT PT-screw KA 3.5x10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.460 EJOT PT-Screw Torx 3,5x14 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.279 End cover APFN 6 D1/2/35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.060 Fixing bracket for interior glass pane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1900.0102 Flow controller red 5 l/min . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4001.0224 Fuse 6.35x32mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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54.01.168 Gasket f. inspection lid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2022.0101 Grommet d8mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.994 Halogen bulb 300°C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.730 Hand protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1105.0123 Hex combination nut M4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1104.0122 Hex combination nut M4 galv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1105.0120 Hex nut M5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1006.0762 Hex screw M6x10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1006.0760 Hex screw M6x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.527 Hex screw M8x12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.975 Hex screw M10x35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1004.2160 Hex self tapping screw 4,2x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.992 Hex self tapping screw B4,2x32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

60.61.382 Hinging rack left . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

60.61.383 Hinging rack right . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0205 Hose clamp 8-16x9 mm SW 7mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0521 Hose clamp 27mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0504 Hose clamp 40-60mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.261 Hose clamp 66 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.262 Hose clamp 76 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.873 Hose clamp CLIC d=15.5mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.983 Hose clamp CLIC d=23mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.984 Hose clamp CLIC d=27.5mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0527 Hose clamp ø14mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0530 Hose clamp ø16.4mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0519 Hose clamp Ø35,6mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2066.0526 Hose clamp ø46mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.151 Inner glass pane for door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.960 Interlocking tooth screw M5x6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1005.2000 Interlocking tooth screw M5x8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz
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2062.0331 Junction pressure hose GS 10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2760.1370 Latch hook for air baffle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

87.01.366 LED光学 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

87.01.369 LED条，左/右 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2920.1300 Level elektrode insert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12.01.133 Lower part of pedestal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.097 Meat probe sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.139 Middle glass pane for door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.516 MMI - CPU 电缆 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.515 MMI - TFT 电缆 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42.00.081 MMI 电脑板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.985 Motor shaft gasket D15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.882 Mounting device f. pressure sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.467 On-Off 开关电缆 MMI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1008.0768 Ornamental screw M8x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1008.0769 Ornamental screw M8x30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.756 pcb 固定夹 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.537 Pipe f. Care hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8801.0134 Power supply cable 5x2,5mm² 3m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35, 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2067.0164 Pressure hose ø10mm 650mm long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3017.1011 Pressure sensor for humidity control Huba 401 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2118.1000 Pump connection spout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1604.0167 Rivet 4x10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.989 Rivet with screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.618 SCC排水球阀套件 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42.00.128 SD-记忆卡 4GB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.865 Sealing f. panel insert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2110.1008 Silicon hose ø10x2mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.052 Sleeve for door bolt top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.056 Slide bush for door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5/11/2017
3NAC400 V 50/60Hz

44



自制餐中心（SelfCooking Center） 61 - 6 x 1/1
GastronormEE61SI1610

零件编号 描述

1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.049 Square necked mushroom head bolt 6x30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.372 SSR 降温固定装置 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1107.0103 Star lock ø3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1107.0100 Star lock ø4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2112.1006 Steam hose Ø50x50mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.193 Sticker set . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2120.1259 Stop plug 10mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.491 Surge guard for Meat probe sensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.260 Terminal block WKFN 6 D1/2/35 grey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.096 Thermocouple interior cabinet B1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4005.0101 Tie rap 145 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.732 Tie rap 160 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1204.0120 Tooth lock washer A4,3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1205.0120 Tooth lock washer A5,3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1206.0120 Tooth lock washer A6,4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.004 Truss head screw with flange MLF A2 M6x20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12.00.516 Turning lock f. lower part of pedestal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.846 Union 螺母 M12x13.2 N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12.00.205 Upper part of pedestal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.00.329 USB 借口盖子 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.046 USB 接口电缆 1.0m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8354.1304 Venting valve for steam generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1306.0120 Washer A6,4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1308.0162 Washer A8,4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1308.0160 Washer A8,4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1900.0202 Water filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.050 三头电磁阀 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.00.180 上横条 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.01.488 下横板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.071 不带水枪连接的水路分配器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.062 中心旋钮 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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40.03.780 中心温度探针电缆固定夹 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.373 中心温度探针遮挡 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.02.512 保险丝座 2x6.3A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.100 六角自锁螺丝t M4, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.109 六角螺丝 M5x23 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.936 六角螺丝 M8x20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.065 六角螺母 M5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.709 六角螺母 M6 w. locking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.612 六角螺母 M16 flat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.292 内箱加热管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.411 内箱加热管固定法兰 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.782 内箱热电偶窗口 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54.01.148 冷却盒盖板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.115 冷却风扇 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.667 前面板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.844 加湿喷嘴 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.414 加热管密封圈 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.146 单头电磁阀 Y2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.404 变压器固定装置 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.492 台式机药片抽屉 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.00.135 右侧盖板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.01.924 后盖板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.01.748 呼吸管密封圈 d=63mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.01.589 固态继电器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.744 垫圈 A4,3 *A4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.01.482 安全限温器 365°C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.00.280 密封圈    加热管+ 水位电极 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.00.091 密封圈框架 带玻璃和密封圈 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.00.136 左侧盖板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

87.01.301 带贴面的控制面板 *RAT* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.449 平头螺丝 M6x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.365 平头螺丝 Torx M3x20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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10.01.266 平头螺丝 Torx T20 10,5mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.061 平头螺丝 星形  T20 M4x12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.156 手持水枪总成夹子 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.085 手持水枪总成插入弹簧 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.928 扬声器组件 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54.00.736 排气管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54.01.141 排气管橡胶连接 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54.01.117 排水口滤网 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.00.207 排水泵 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8354.1320 排水泵连接口 cpl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.512 排水球阀 O形圈 26x3.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.511 排水球阀 O形圈 46x3.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.331 排水球阀组件. 转换电缆 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.191 排水管带套管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

60.71.022 探针支撑 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.274 接地端口 WKFN 16 SL/35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.639 接线端 灰色 WKFN 6/35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.278 接线端 蓝色 WKFN10/35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.667 接触器 B&J K3-10A10 190 R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.348 控制变压器 T1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.870 控制面板开门装置 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.090 星形螺丝盖 T30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.041 有春天U形螺栓的门锁 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.070 有水枪连接的水路分配器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.01.417 水位电极 90 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.282 水枪 黑色 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.554 水枪O形圈 11x2mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.754 水枪喇叭口 带密封圈 OEM 黑色 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.140 水枪总成 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.213 水枪总成连接管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.375 水泵盖子 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.286 水滴收集器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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50.00.296 水滴收集器夹子 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.303 水滴收集器套管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.01.332 水箱加热管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.01.168 水箱固定角铁 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.01.201 水箱排水泵固定装置 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.01.219 水箱排水管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44.00.937 水箱隔热棉 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.086 水连接锁紧 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.640 流量计 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.166 清洗压力管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.153 清洗泵 UP30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12.00.319 清洗泵罩壳 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.605 清洗泵进水管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.837 湿度控制O形圈 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.961 湿度控制排水管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.525 湿度控制管组件 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.725 湿度控制组件 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.850 湿度测量外面部分 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.881 湿度测量管密封圈 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.00.290 湿度热电偶 *B4* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.02.424 滤波电容 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.00.098 炉灯反射 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.362 炉灯电线 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.078 炉门 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.814 炉门底部支撑 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.175 炉门水滴收集器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.966 炉门螺栓 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.958 炉门锁钩座 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.00.133 炉门顶部支撑 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42.00.266 电源为标准的室内灯 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.00.306 电缆入口 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.297 电缆，照明 W11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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40.05.295 电缆，照明 W40 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.290 电缆，照明 W41 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.05.291 电缆，照明 W42 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.533 电脑板固定夹 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.312 电脑板底座 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.889 电脑板盖子  带密封圈 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.01.196 石墨板法兰垫片 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.720 硅胶软管 ø4x3x20mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.605 管夹 ø25.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.01.721 管，塑料 4,5x0,75x178mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.02.965 线束 电磁阀 / 排水泵 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.00.404 脉冲发生器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56.00.417 药片抽屉框 *OEM* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.04.105 蒸汽水箱热电偶 *B5* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.076 螺帽 M5*A2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.745 螺帽M6*A2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.257 转换器 230VAC 24VDC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

87.00.417 轴封维修套件 01/2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.02.684 进气滤网 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.914 进气管 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50.00.313 进水T-分配器 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.767 通风孔盖子 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.378 配有轴密封垫的风扇电机 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.515 铆钉 3,2x5 A4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.890 铆钉 4x10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.904 铆钉 B4x8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.01.429 铆钉螺母 M5 hexagon closed with gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.184 锁盖 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.959 锁钩 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.111 长线夹 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

20.02.550 门封条 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.923 门把手 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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零件编号 描述

40.04.342 门接触开关 0.45m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.01.146 门接触开关支架 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.00.502 门磁固定装置 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12.00.950 门磁开关支架 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.288 门锁弹簧扣 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.02.951 门闩 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24.03.040 门闩 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.01.329 防干烧保护 183°C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.02.152 顶板 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.828 风扇叶轮 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40.03.660 风扇架 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

20.01.755 马达固定装置隔热 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.721 马达轴密封圈法兰 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22.00.722 马达轴密封圈法兰固定 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10.00.414 黑色束带 120° . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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